PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2822423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOLKER DOLL	03/18/2014
STEPHANE LONDICHE	03/18/2014
JULIEN SEILLER	03/18/2014
MARTIN SCHULZ	03/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA INNENRAUM SYSTEME GMBH
Street Address:	FAURECIASTRASSE 1
City:	HAGENBACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	76767

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14257344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 732-634-7634

Email: ZCustodio@gdiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY X. GIBSON
Address Line 1: GIBSON & DERNIER LLP
Address Line 2: 900 ROUTE 9 NORTH

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	628-58
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY X. GIBSON
SIGNATURE:	s/Timothy X. Gibson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=628-58-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=628-58-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502775828 REEL: 032720 FRAME: 0222

Attorney Docket No.: 628-58

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them: Volker Doll, having an address at: Am Schwellbau 14, 76829 Ranschbach, Germany; Assignor: Stephane Londiche, having an address at: 4 avenue 8 mai 1945, 95360 Montmagny, France, Assignor: Julien Seiller, having an address at: Weinbrennerstr. 58, 76185 Karlsruhe, Germany, and Assignor: Martin Schulz, having an address at: Binsenschlauchweg 17, 76187 Karlsruhe, Germany; and Assignor: Faurecia Innenraum Systeme GmbH, having an address at: Faureciastrasse 1, Hagenbach, Germany 76767. Assignee: This assignment relates to the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinaliter referred to as "the Patent": [X] a United States patent application signed by Assignor on ______, 2014, and entitled [X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on $\frac{\text{Apr}+1}{2}$, $\frac{21}{2}$, Serial No. 4/257,344 soutilled AIr Vent Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.* In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gibson & Dernier LLP, Suite 504, 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document. The effective date of this assignment is ___ SIGNATURE(S) DATE TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S) Volker Doll First Asslanor Stanature Stephane Londiche Second Assignor Signature Julien Seitler Third Assignor Signature 22,68,2914 Martin Schulz Fourth Assignor Signature

PATENT REEL: 032720 FRAME: 0223

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be essigned.

Attorney Docket No.: 628-58

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to the "Assignee" sha	his assignment an Il include them:	e listed below and If	there is more	than one A	ssignor or Assi	gnee, the words "Assig	nor" and		
Assignor	aignor: Volker Doll, having an address at: Am Schwellbau 14, 76829 Ranschbach, Germany;								
Assignor:	Stephane Londiche, having an address at: 4 avenue 8 mai 1945, 95360 Montmagny, France,								
Assignor:	Julien Seiller, having an address at: Weinbrennerstr. 58, 76185 Karlsruhe, Germany; and								
Assignor:		aving an address at							
Assignes:						1, Hagenbach, German	y 7 6 767.		
e incompligate and the	A water and the second of the		* 10 11.0000 W .1011 1.01	1,11001 1,1 + 5 + 2 + 1		2. C.	•,		
This assignmen	nt relates to the foll	owing patent applica	ation and/or is	sued pateni	t, which is hereir	nafter referred to as "the	Patent*;		
[X] a	United States Air Vent	patent application	signed by	Assignor	on	, 2014, and	entitled and		
[X] & [14/2]	Julied States pate 57,344, emiiled	nt application filed in Air Vent	the U.S. Pat	ent and Trac	demark Office o	n April 21, 2014 S	erial No. ;		
assigns to Assign and all patents and/or continuir to enforce the Pall priority rights for the invention governmental a grent to Assign needed to carry	gnee all of Assigno that may issue ba- ng application ciain alent for infringer in the Palent." In directly in Assign uthority to issue all ee the rights which	or's right, title and intention sed on the invention ning benefit of the P. nent accrued prior to those countries who nee's name.* Assig i patents for the invent name assigned by the f this assignment.	erest in the Pa (s) and on the atent, in the U the effective are permitted, and a the the intention directly is assignment	atent, the invaluent, inc Patent, inc nited States date of this in the Assigna the Common Assignation Assignation in the Common in the Inc.	rention(s) describing any pates and in every for a selignment. As or authorizes the hissioner of Peres and a selignor state will sign any ac	for this assignment. In the control of the control	Patent, ivisional the right issignes patents or other a right to may be		
07095, the pow	er to insert on this	assignment any fur	ther identifica	tion of the F	atent which ma	iorth, Woodbridge, Nev ay be necessary or des ecordation of this docu	irable in		
The effective da	ite of this assignm	ient is	. 20	14.					
SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	ŧ j	YPED OR	PRINTED NAN	NE(S)			
First Assignor S	ignature		<u>.</u>	/alker Dall					
Second Assign:	or Signature		<u> </u>	ilephane Lo	endiche	747-767/444-568-568-568-568-568-568-568-568-568-568			
Third Assignor S			<i>145</i> .	ulien Selilei	v	······································			
Fourth Assignor	Signature		A	lariin Schul	<u>Z</u>				

PATENT REEL: 032720 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 04/21/2014

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.